Addendum to Extend Contract

between

County of Alpena

And

Mike Kieliszewski

This Addendum is made to the Agreement between the County of Alpena and Mike Kieliszewski executed January 26, 2021, and now amended by mutual agreement by the parties as follows:

1. Contract Term Extension – The Contractor's current contract with the County of Alpena shall extend until_____June 30, 2026____.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in effect. This Addendum and any/all preceding amendments to the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into the original Agreement executed January 26, 2021, as if fully rewritten therein.

Executed on February 11, 2025

John Kozlowski, Board Chairman Alpena County Board of Commissioners

Mike Kieliszewski – Alpena, MI 49707 Independent Contractor

Jesse Osmer, County Administrator County of Alpena Date:

Date:

Date:_____